PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6538135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN CUNNINGHAM	01/19/2021
NAOYA YAMASAKI	01/19/2021
GEORGE ZHU	01/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEEVA SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	4280 HACIENDA DR
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17153738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-535-5178

Email: donald.wilson@veeva.com

Correspondent Name: DONALD WILSON Address Line 1: 4280 HACIENDA DR

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V0060-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Donald Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=V0060CON_Assignments#page1.tif source=V0060CON_Assignments#page2.tif source=V0060CON_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 506491359 REEL: 055172 FRAME: 0549

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	
Title of Invention	System and Method for Synchronizing Data Between a Customer Data Management System and a Data Warehouse
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As the bel	ow named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that this declaration is
United Sta	tes application number 17/153,738 filed on Jan 20, 2021
The above	e-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 of the fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
	S, I, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful ents as above listed entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made; and
WHEREAS	6, Veeva Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with an address of:
	4280 Hacienda Drive
	Pleasanton, CA 94588 United States
right, title, a in whole or extensions application	e consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign s (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit nt Application.
Application is to be hel	uthorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest d and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
(b) execute transfer; ar	orther agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; e, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the all countries.
	athorize and request a legal representative of Veeva Systems Inc. to insert the filing date and application said application when known to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
LEGAL N	AME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	John Cunningham Date Jan 19, 2021
Signature	/John Cunningham/

Attorney Docket No: V0060-CON

PATENT REEL: 055172 FRAME: 0550

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

~~~~~~~~~~~		
Title of Invention	System and Method for Synchronizing Data Between a Customer Data Management System and a Data Warehouse	
	DECLARATION	
As the belodirected to United Sta	ow named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that this declaration is its application number 17/153,738 filed on Jan 20, 2021	
	-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 If by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements as above listed entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made; and		
WHEREAS	, Veeva Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with an address of:	
	4280 Hacienda Drive	
	Pleasanton, CA 94588 United States	
for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.		
Application is to be hel	Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.	
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in all countries.		
	thorize and request a legal representative of Veeva Systems Inc. to insert the filing date and application said application when known to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Naoya Yamasaki Date Jan 19, 2021	
Signature:	Naoya Yamasaki  Naoya Gamasaki  Naoya Gamasaki	
Attorney	Docket No: V0060-CON	

PATENT REEL: 055172 FRAME: 0551

### COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

20	"	-s.
ď	itle	or stion
85	6 A ICE S	9.82 C. 9.1

RECORDED: 02/07/2021

System and Method for Synchronizing Data Between a Customer Data Management System and a Data Warehouse

### DECLARATION

As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that this declaration is United States application number 17/153,738 filed on Jan 20, 2021

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements as above listed entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made; and

WHEREAS, Veeva Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with an address of: 4280 Hacienda Drive

Pleasanton, CA 94588 United States

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request a legal representative of Veeva Systems Inc. to insert the filing date and application

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
Inventor George Zhu	Date 01/19/2021
Signature A Cylin	
Attorney Docket No: V0060-CON	

PATENT **REEL: 055172 FRAME: 0552**